Performance indicators and normalised notes to the consolidated
financial statements
for the reporting period ended

66 Absa Group Limited Interim fInancial results for the reporting period ended 30 June 2023

Normalised Group
performance Segment performance Group IFRS performance Risk management Appendices

15. Reporting changes overview (continued)

15.3 Changes to reportable segments and business portfolio (continued)

IFRS 17 adjustments
The impact of the implementation of the new accounting standard, IFRS 17, on the reportable segments has been shown below. Refer to note 15.4
for further detail on the adoption of the standard.

a. The following reallocations occurred within total income:

i.  Revenue received from Islamic Banking in Everyday Banking was aligned to Group’s accounting policy and therefore eliminated the adjustment
required in Head Office.

ii.  Group Treasury refined its allocation methodology to better reflect the underlying performance of the relevant business units which resulted in
the reallocation of net interest income.

30 June 2022

As previously
reported

Rm

Business
portfolio
changes

Rm

Reportable
segment
changes

Rm

IFRS 17
adjustments

Rm
Restated

Rm

Total income
RBB 32 497 — (32 497) — —
Product Solutions Cluster n/a 90 6 753 (604) 6 239
Everyday Banking n/a 310 12 315 (17) 12 608
Relationship Banking n/a 222 6 828 — 7 050
ARO RBB n/a (152) 6 603 50 6 501
CIB 12 461 374  — — 12 835
Head Office, Treasury and other operations 1 988 (844) — 6 1 149

b.  Costs related to business units have been reallocated between the relevant segments, resulting in an adjustment of operating expenses.

30 June 2022

As previously
reported

Rm

Business
portfolio
changes

Rm

Reportable
segment
changes

Rm

IFRS 17
adjustments

Rm
Restated

Rm

Operating expenses
RBB (18 331)  — 18 331 — —
Product Solutions Cluster n/a (335) (2 813) 314 (2 834)
Everyday Banking n/a 346 (7 151) — (6 805)
Relationship Banking n/a (91) (3 801) — (3 892)
ARO RBB n/a (4) (4 565) 57 (4 511)
CIB (5 767) (67) — — (5 834)
Head Office, Treasury and other operations (34) 151 — — 115

c.  Loans and advances in RBB had been reallocated to the Product Solutions Cluster, Everyday Banking and Relationship Banking business
units as follows:

30 June 2022

As previously
reported

Rm

Business
portfolio
changes

Rm

Reportable
segment
changes

Rm

IFRS 17
adjustments

Rm
Restated

Rm

Total Loans and advances
RBB 660 596 — (660 596) — —
Product Solutions Cluster n/a — 385 112 (13) 385 099
Everyday Banking n/a — 74 954 — 74 954
Relationship Banking n/a — 133 899 — 133 899
ARO RBB n/a — 66 631 — 66 631
CIB 482 026 — — — 482 026
Head Office, Treasury and other operations 17 659 —  — 13 17 672

15. Reporting changes overview (continued)

15.3 Changes to reportable segments and business portfolio (continued)

IFRS 17 adjustments (continued)

d.  The reallocations as described in note (a) to (b) above resulted in adjustments to the related intercompany balances. These balances are included
in “other assets” and “other liabilities” the impact of which is shown in the table below:

30 June 2022

As previously
reported

Rm

Business
portfolio
changes

Rm

Reportable
segment
changes

Rm

IFRS 17
adjustments

Rm
Restated

Rm

Other assets
RBB 510 424  — (510 424) — —
Product Solutions Cluster n/a (1) 59 920 11 671 71 588
Everyday Banking n/a 1 754 290 282 4 293 217
Relationship Banking n/a 1 075 107 423 295 108 792
ARO RBB n/a — 52 800 (161) 52 639
CIB 539 706 (2 414) — — 537 292
Head Office, Treasury and other operations (658 303) (413) — (152) (658 869)

Other liabilities
RBB 620 126 — (620 126) — —
Product Solutions Cluster n/a 722 459 366 11 633 471 705
Everyday Banking n/a (91) 86 707 (45) 87 734
Relationship Banking n/a 339 55 655 295 56 289
ARO RBB n/a 380 18 397 (437) 18 341
CIB 535 991 (3 486) — — 532 504
Head Office, Treasury and other operations 930 011) 2 137 — (148) (928 020)

Statement of financial position
30 June 2022

As previously
reported

Rm

OTC
derivatives

Rm
Restated

Rm

Assets
Trading portfolio assets 211 797 402 212 199
Hedging portfolio assets 6 097 (402) 5 695

Liabilities
Trading portfolio liabilities (97 631) (4 182) (101 813)
Hedging portfolio liabilities (7 082) 4 182 (2 900)

69 Absa Group Limited Interim financial results for the reporting period ended 30 June 2023

Normalised Group
performance

Segment performance Group IFRS performance Risk management Appendices

High contrast design (for accent colour lense e�ect applications)

Agile Prepared Energy

Segment performance

69 Segment performance overview

74 Segment report per market segment

78 Segment report per geographical segment

80 Product Solutions Cluster

93 Everyday Banking

100 Relationship Banking

103 ARO RBB

106 CIB

118 Head Office, Treasury and other operations

68 Absa Group Limited Interim financial results for the reporting period ended 30 June 2023